​ INVITATION TO BID FOR  

IMPLEMENTATION OF SCHOOL-BASED FEEDING PROGRAM (SBFP) 
NUTRITIOUS FOOD PRODUCT (NFP) MILK COMPONENT FOR 

SY 2025-2026 

1.​ The DEPED, Schools Division of Sorsogon City, through the PPA340&341 Sub 

ARO-022&046,   intends to apply the sum of  Seventeen Million Seven Hundred Sixty One 
thousand Nine Hundred Twenty pesos (Php17,761,920.000 being the ABC to payments 
under the contract for  Implementation of School-Based Feeding Program  (SBFP) 
Nutritious Food Product (NFP) Milk Component for SY 2025-26 with  identification no. 
004-25-Goods-SBFP-SY2025-26.  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically